GRF5536
HIGH LINEARITY POWER AMPLIFIER
3.3 to 4.2 GHz
RELEASE A DATA SHEET
 FEATURES
Excellent OP1dB, OIP3, ACLR and IM3 Performance
 Native Linearity Provides up to +23 dBm POUT with > 45 dBc
ACLR – Without the Need for Digital Predistortion Correction

Customer Premises Equipment
Wireless Infrastructure
ORDERING INFORMATION
Buy it Now
 DESCRIPTION
The GRF5536 is a high gain, two-stage InGaP HBT power amplifier
designed to deliver excellent P1dB, ACLR and IM3 performance over
the standard 3.3 to 3.8 GHz band. Its exceptional native linearity
makes it an ideal choice for transmitter applications that typically do
not employ digital predistortion correction schemes.
An extended bandwidth tune covering 3.3 to 4.2 GHz is available.
Additional tunes can be found on the GRF5536 “Custom Tunes”
product page: GRF5536 Custom Tunes
This device is part of a complete family of externally matched linear
amplifiers that cover the following frequency ranges:
GRF5506: 0.66 - 0.72 GHz    GRF5518: 1.8 - 2.0 GHz
GRF5507: 0.7 - 0.91 GHz      GRF5519: 1.92 - 2.2 GHz
GRF5508: 0.777 - 0.96 GHz  GRF5521: 2.11 - 2.17 GHz
GRF5510: 0.88 - 0.96 GHz    GRF5526: 2.2 - 2.7 GHz
GRF5517: 1.6 - 1.92 GHz      GRF5536: 3.3 - 4.2 GHz
Please consult with the GRF applications engineering team for
custom tuning/evaluation board data.
 BLOCK DIAGRAM
1